APR-24-20	02 14:59	0.4 ==	יייי יידי	312	360 9315 P.04/13
FORM PTO-1595	FTC	04-25-	2002	'HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trademark Office
To the H	onorable Commissioner of	102067	'841 <u> </u>	ed original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of coriveying	party(ies):	18-02	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving p	arty(ies)
Pollyflame International, B.V. 7, AVENUE DU BOUTON D'OR Z.A. DES PETITS CARREAUX 94386 BONNEUIL SUR MARNE FRANCE 4 - 3 - 0 2			Name: Pollyflame International, B.V. Internal Address: Roelofarendsveen, P.O. Box 175 - 2370 AD		
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? ()	Yes (X) No	NETHERLANDS		·
3. Nature of conveyan	ce:		City:	State:	ZIP:
(X) Correction of Serial Number () Merger			Additional name(s)	& address(es) atta	ched: () Yes (X) No
() Security Agreement () Change of Name				` ,	
(X) Other <u>Chan</u> e	ne of Assignee's address				
Execution Date: June	≥ 20. 2 0 01				
	r(s) or patent riumber(s):				
If this document is	being filed together with a n	new application, the	execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
29/140,17	4				,
	Ad	ditional numbers attac	ched? () Yes (X) No	o.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed			6. Total number o	of applications and	d patents involved: 1
Name:	Patrick G. Burns Greer, Burns & Crain, Lt	d.		2222	
Internal Address:	300 South Wacker Drive 25th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	
Street Address:			(X) Authorized event proper payme		deposit account only in the
Citv:	State: ZIF	P:	8. Deposit account	t number:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			07-20	69	
Nochional Hambley & L	erroo(as) andarios: () ros (x	. 7.10	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
	***************************************	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signator the best of my kind the original docume	nowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information i	s true and correct and	l any attached co	
Brittany Name of Perso	C. MacDonald on Signing	- Jan Ang	mature (November 26, 2001 Date
	Total number of	pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	d document: 3	
					1639.65207

REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0841

FORM PTO-1595 CREEK, BURNS &	512 300 J313 F.07/13		
(Rev. 5-93)	UZ Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	a pitaspad original damunania or pagu thorasi		
To the Honorable Commissi	e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	and address of receiving party(les)		
Pollyflame International, B.V. - 8 - 0	Name: Pollyflame International, B.V. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address: Roelofarendsveen, P.O. Box 175 - 2370 AD NETHERLANDS		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: ZIP:		
(X) Correction of Serial Number () Merger			
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		
(X) Other <u>Change of Assignee's address</u>			
Execution Date: June 20, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/140,174	JAN 1 8 2002		
Additional numbers attac	ched? () Yes (X) No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be rnailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.			
Internal Address: 390 South Wacker Drive 25th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed		
Street Address:	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the		
	event proper payment is not enclosed.		
City: State: ZIP:	8. Deposit account number:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	07-2069		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Brittany C. MacDonald	November 26, 2001		
	phature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:		
FC+581 10.00 DP	1639.65207		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		

Mai⊪ documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0842

1639.65207

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. 300 South Wacker Drive - Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 360-0080 Customer No. 24978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Chuk Shun Chan, residing at 4/F Block B, Eldex Ind'l Bldg, 21 Ma Tau Wai Road, Hung Hom, Kawloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain design entitled:

SQUEEZABLE BALL FOR RELIEVING STRESS

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 16, 2001, Serial No. 29/140,174, and

WHEREAS:

Pollyflame International, B.V., France, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Design Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said design application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Design Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0843 ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date 10 - M.L., 2001	Manus
	Chuk Shun Chan
I hereby certify that b	pefore me personally appeared
, personally kno	wn by me, who then and there was duly swom
by me, and under oath acknowledged to	that the foregoing assignment was duly signed
sealed and delivered by him on the dat	te appearing at the foot thereof.
, 2001	
Notary Fublic	My Commission Expires:

Box Assignment

November 26, 2001 Page 2

The <u>new</u> address of Assignee is as follows:

POLLYFLAME INTERNATIONAL, B.V. ROELOFARENDSVEEN, P.O. BOX 175 – 2370 AD NETHERLANDS

Applicants also request that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document reflect the <u>correct</u> serial number of this application. The Patent Office previously listed the incorrect serial number on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. The correct serial number is 29/140,174.

A form PTO-1595 indicating the new address and correct serial number of the associated application of the assignee to be recorded and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) are enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-2069. Should no proper payment be enclosed, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to the above-mentioned Deposit Account. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Brittany C. MacDonald

Registration No. 44,159

BCM:jf Enclosures K:\\639453207CHGADD.DOC Box Assignment

November 26, 2001 Page 2

The new address of Assignee is as follows:

POLLYFLAME INTERNATIONAL, B.V. ROELOFARENDSVEEN, P.O. BOX 175 – 2370 AD NETHERLANDS

Applicants also request that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document reflect the <u>correct</u> serial number of this application. The Patent Office previously listed the incorrect serial number on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. The correct serial number is 29/140,174.

A form PTO-1595 indicating the new address and correct serial number of the associated application of the assignee to be recorded and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) are enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-2069. Should no proper payment be enclosed, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to the above-mentioned Deposit Account. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Brittany C. MacDonald

Registration No. 44,159

BCM:jf Enclosures K:\1639\65207CHGADD.DOC

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0846